Imagine MKE: Marketing and Design Intern Pay Rate: \$15/hr

13 hours per week Oct 1- May 1 (8 months)

Tuesday/Wednesday, 5+ hours each day; with opportunity to adjust for special events/around the student's schedule. Role is in-person with occasional hybrid opportunities.

Imagine MKE 229 E. Wisconsin Ave Suit 404 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Supervisor: Elisabeth Gasparka, Director of Communications

920-255-6413

Egasparka@imaginemke.org

Imagine MKE: Marketing and Design Intern

ABOUT US

Imagine MKE believes that a thriving arts and culture ecosystem is essential to a thriving city and region. Through community partnerships, awareness campaigns, and advocacy for increased public funding, we are leading the way to a more prosperous, creative tomorrow – for *all* of Greater Milwaukee.

Our team members are passionate evangelists for the transformative, connective power of the arts. We are dedicated to ensuring that the work we do reflects the rich cultural, ethnic, and racial makeup of our city and empowers people of all ages, races, ethnicities, genders, abilities, religions, sexual orientations, and national origins.

Our vision is an engaged, inclusive, inspired, and economically vibrant region that is recognized as world-class for its thriving arts and culture scene.

THE OPPORTUNITY

We're looking for a dynamic person with a flair for social media communication to join our team of passionate arts advocates who can accomplish the following:

- Develop social media content, including copywriting, across multiple platforms
- Capture and edit media in various formats (audio, graphic design, video)
- Schedule future posts using social media management tool
- Assist with design asset creation or editing as needed

The ideal candidate is someone who is flexible, adaptable, positive, and looking for an opportunity to develop their skills and help communicate on behalf of Milwaukee's arts and culture within a close-knit team. Connection to and knowledge of the arts, culture, and creative scene is a big plus.

Opportunity for extension into a full-time role upon the completion of internship.

Imagine MKE is an equal opportunity employer and encourages candidates of all backgrounds and identities to apply.